Fees & Charges 2010/11 Environment and Consumer Protection

Commercial Premises Licence Fees

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
A mime ol D o o malim					
Animal Boardir	ng Establishments	Dusings	110.00	110.00	0.0/
	No of animals 1 to 9	Business	119.00	119.00	0%
	No of animals 10 to 24	Business	169.00	169.00	0%
	No of animals 25 to 49	Business	248.00	248.00	0%
	No of animals 50 to 74 (Category restructu		338.00	338.00	0%
	No of animals 75+ (New category)	Business	400.00	400.00	0%
Dangerous Wil	d Animals				
	Including vets fees	Business	214.00	214.00	0%
	Game dealers licences	Business	0.00	0.00	0%
Performing Ani	imals				
	Registration	Business	377.00	377.00	0%
	Certificate	Business	98.00	98.00	0%
Pet Shops					
	Including vets fees	Business	183.00	183.00	0%
Riding Establis	hments				
	No of animals 1 to 5	Business	518.00	518.00	0%
	No of animals 6 to 20	Business	574.00	574.00	0%
	No of animals 21 to 35 (Category restructu		649.00	649.00	0%
	No of animals 36 to 50 (Category restructu		739.00	739.00	0%
	No of animals 51+ (New category)	Business	802.00	802.00	0%
Breeding of Do		Business	153.00	153.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Export Licences	Visit not required	Business	52.00	52.00	0%
	Visit required	Business	90.00	90.00	0%
Pharmacy and Poiso	Applications	Business	41.00	41.00	0%
	Change of Name	Business	23.00	23.00	0%
	Renewal	Business	39.00	39.00	0%
*All of these items h	nave been discontinued and repl	aced with a nev	w pricing struc	ture	
i) Body Piercing*	Renewal	Business	417.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	449.00	0.00	0%
ii) Massage*	Renewal	Business	361.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	374.00	0.00	0%
iii) Electrolysis*	Renewal	Business	361.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	374.00	0.00	0%
iv) Sauna*	Renewal	Business	361.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	374.00	0.00	0%
v) Sunbeds etc*	Renewal	Business	361.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	374.00	0.00	0%
vi) Acupuncture*	Renewal	Business	361.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	374.00	0.00	0%
vii) Tattoing*	Renewal	Business	361.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	374.00	0.00	0%
viii) Reflexology*	Renewal	Business	89.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	93.00	0.00	0%
ix) Manicure*	Renewal	Business	89.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	93.00	0.00	0%
x) Ear Piercing*	Renewal	Business	89.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	93.00	0.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Multiple Treatments -	Premises (i - vii) are subject to a ma	ximum fee of*			
	Renewal	Business	539.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	561.00	0.00	0%
Multiple Treatments -	Premises (viii - xi) are subject to a m	aximum fee of*			
	Renewal	Business	178.00	0.00	0%
	New	Business	187.00	0.00	0%
	11 New Categories and charges	Ducing and	0.00	054.00	
	cing, tattooing, micro-pigmentation sis, Sun Beds, Spa Pools,	Business	0.00	351.00	new
Steam/Sauna Room,	· · · ·	Business	0.00	304.00	new
0,	nails, ear cartilage piercing, nose romatherapy, reflexology, electrical	Business	0.00	75.00	new
	/pedicure, ear lobe piercing, facials e of the following aspects: steam,	Business	0.00	43.50	new
2 - 3 Therapists		Business	0.00	51.00	new
4-6 Therapists		Business	0.00	76.00	new
More than 6 Therapis	te	Business	0.00	102.00	new
•	be ceiling fee £491 + max therapist		0.00	593.00	new
New Pamper Session	•	Business	0.00	29.00	new
Refund or change of o		Business	29.00	29.00	0%
	under new regulations can only char Sex shops & sex cinemas - Renewal		<u>ost.</u> 3,851.00	0.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Unfit food					
	Examination and Condemnation certificate (1st				
	Hour)	Business	128.00	128.00	0%
	Examination and Condemnation certificate (Subsequent hours or part of)	Business	92.00	92.00	0%
					0%
Food Premises Regi	ster				
	Whole register	Business	2,450.00	2,450.00	0%
	One entry (Currently 1 sheet, ie 5-7 registrations)	Business	20.00	20.00	0%
Microwave Testing					
<u>_</u>	Commercial per microwave	Business	81.00 + VAT	0.00	0%
	Per visit	Business	00 VAT Exempt	80.00	new
	Audit Monitoring	Business	0.00	435.00	new
	Check Monitoring	Business	0.00	75.00	new
	Other Sampling and Risk Assessment Combined	Business	0.00	125.00	new
	Risk Assessment	Business	0.00	100.00	new
	Other investigations	Business	0.00	100.00	new
	Granting an Authority	Business	0.00	50.00	new
Swimming Pool Wat	er - per visit	Business	109.00	109.00	0%
Legal enquires		Business	65.00	65.00	0%
Response to enquirie	es - Per Letter	Business	16.00	16.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Imported food cleara	nces (normal working hours).E				
Charges are for Gros	<u>ss weight in Kg. Payment by credit ca</u>	ard will incur a 2.5%	<u>% processing fea</u>	<u>ə.</u>	
	Verification of organic certificates	Business	45.00	45.00	0%
Disposal of non proc	luct of animal origin				
	1 to 1,000kg	Business	48.00	48.00	0%
	1,001 to 2,000kg	Business	95.00	95.00	0%
	2,001 to 3,000kg	Business	140.00	140.00	0%
Products of animal o	rigin				
	0 to 100kg per AWB	Business	50.00	50.00	0%
	101 to 1,000kg per CVED	Business	80.00	80.00	0%
	1,001 to 5,000kg per CVED	Business	130.00	130.00	0%
	5001kg to 15,000kg per CVED	Business	140.00	140.00	0%
	Above 15,001Kg per CVED	Business	340.00	340.00	0%
	Semen/Embryos per CVED	Business	50.00	50.00	0%
	Other investigations	Business	0.00	100.00	new
	Granting an Authority	Business	0.00	50.00	new
Out of hours additior	l nal charges				
	Up to midnight	Business	150.00	150.00	0%
	After midnight	Business	300.00	300.00	0%
Products of animal o	l riain				
	From New Zealand	Business	23.00	23.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
THE MARRIAG	E ACT 1994				
	Application for Approval	Business	433.00	433.00	0%
	Application for Approval or renewal a premises				
	which currently holds a Premises Licence under				
	the Licensing Act 2003	Business	216.00	216.00	0%
	Application for renewal	Business	325.00	325.00	0%
	Application for a review	Business	325.00	325.00	0%

Trading Standards

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Weights and Me					
	Examining, adjusting,certifying, stamping, authorising or reporting of special weighing or				
	measuring equipment per hour	Business	66.00	66.00	0%
	Fees for purpose of S74 Weights & Measures Act 1985	Business	66.00	66.00	0%
Measures					
	Linear measures not exceeding 3m for each scale	Business	9.70	9.70	0%
	Capacity measures without division not exceeding 1 litre or 1 gt	Business	7.60	7.60	0%
	Cubic ballast measures (other than brim measures)	Business	143.50	143.50	0%
	Liquid capacity measures for making up and				
	checking average quantity purchases	Business	23.00	23.00	0%
	Template per scale - First item	Business	39.80	39.80	0%
	Template per scale - Second item	Business	15.90	15.90	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Weighing Ins	truments				
	Not exceeding 250Kg	Business	n/a	n/a	0%
	Exceeding 250kg to 1 tonne	Business	52.00	52.00	0%
	Exceeding 1 tonne to 10 tonnes	Business	123.50	123.50	0%
	Exceeding 10 tonnes to 30 tonnes	Business	340.50	340.50	0%
	Exceeding 10 tonnes to 30 tonnes (weights and labour				
	provided)	Business	170.00	170.00	0%
	Exceeding 30 tonnes to 60 tonnes	Business	560.00	560.00	0%
	Exceeding 30 tonnes to 60 tonnes (weights and labour				
	provided)	Business	280.00	280.00	0%
Measuring In:	struments for Liquid Fuel and Lubricants				
	Container Type (un-subdivided)	Business	57.80	57.80	0%
	Single / multi-outlets (nozzles) - Each additional nozzle				
	tested	Business	95.40	95.40	0%
	Single / multi-outlets (nozzles) - First nozzle tested per site	Business	58.60	58.60	0%
	A charge to cover any additional costs involved in testing				
	ancillary equipment which requires additional testing on				
	site, such as credit card acceptors, could be based upon				
	the basic fee given above plus additional costs at a rate				
	per extra officer/hour of	Business	66.00	66.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Road Tanker	Liquid Fuel Measuring Equipment (Above 100 litres)				
	Meter measuring system - Dry hose type with two testing				
	liquids	Business	190.00	190.00	0%
	Meter measuring system - Wet hose type with two testing				
	liquids	Business	235.00	235.00	0%
	Dipstick measuring systems - Up to 7,600 litres (for				
	calibration of each compartment and production of chart)	Business	141.00	141.00	0%
	Dipstick measuring systems - Over 7,600 litres basic fees				
	+ costs per hour at a rate of:	Business	66.00	66.00	0%
	Initial dipstick	Business	17.40	17.40	0%
	Spare dipstick	Business	17.40	17.40	0%
	Replacement dipstick (for calibration of each compartment				
	and production of chart)	Business	36.60	36.60	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Explosives					
	Registered premises (Statutory Fee) New	Business	100.00	100.00	0%
	Registered premises (Statutory Fee) Renewal	Business	50.00	50.00	0%
	Licensed store (Statutory Fee) New	Business	170.00	170.00	0%
	Licensed store (Statutory Fee) Renewal	Business	80.00	80.00	0%
	Licence to sell all year (staturtory Fee)	Business	500.00	500.00	0%
Sale of goods	By competitive bidding	Business	360.00	170.00	-53%
Motor Salvage	e Operations Registration				
	New applications and renewals	Business	98.40	98.40	0%
	Access to public register	Business	no charge	no charge	0%
	Certified copy of single entry (per copy)	Business	11.30	11.30	0%
	Non-certified copy of one or more entries	Business	3.50	3.50	0%

Trade Refuse

Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Normal domestic sized dustbin, plastic sack or agreed		~	~	
equivalent. Approx 90 litres capacity (each)	Business	2.50	2.50	0%
960 litre capacity bulk bin. (Hire & empty)	Business	12.80		0%
1100 litre capacity bulk bin (1-3 bins). Hire & empty	Business	14.50		0%
1100 litre capacity bulk bin (4 bins and over). Hire & empty	Business	11.50		0%
1280 litre capacity bulk bin. Hire & empty	Business	16.45		0%
1100 litre capacity bulk bin for recycling (mixed paper, cards, cans and plastic bottles) hire & empty (fortnightly collection) Container reinstatement fee following removal due to late	Business	5.00	5.00	0%
payment (per site)	Business	61.00	61.00	0%
Hire charge for supply of 960 litre bulk bin for domestic / charity collection purposes (per 6 months)	Business	50.00	50.00	0%
Hire charge for supply of 1100 litre bulk bin for domestic / charity collection purposes (per 6 months)	Business	58.00	58.00	0%
Hire charge for supply of 1280 litre bulk bin for domestic / charity collection purposes (per 6 months) Hire charge for supply of 1100 litre recycling bin for domestic /	Business	67.00	67.00	0%
charity collection purposes (per 6 months)	Business	28.00		0%
Special one-off collections (by arrangement). From	Business	from 55		0%
Entry Charge (Non-Residents)	Non-Residents	10.00		0%
Trade waste at CA sites	Business	170.00	180.00	0%

Breakspear Crematorium

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Cremation Fe	es				
	Stillborn. inc Organist	Residents	40.00	40.00	0%
	Children 6 years and under. inc Organist	Residents	65.00	65.00	0%
	Children 7 - 11 years. inc Organist	Residents	102.00	102.00	0%
	Children 12 - 17 years. inc Organist	Residents	195.00	195.00	0%
	Over 17 years. inc Organist	Residents	495.00	495.00	0%
Cremation of	retained organs				
	If body cremated at Breakspear Crematorium (no service)	Residents	-	-	0%
	If body cremated at Breakspear Crematorium (with service)	Residents	_	-	0%
	If body cremated elsewhere (no service)	Residents	-	-	0%
	If body cremated elsewhere (with service)	Residents	-	-	0%
	Additional Service Time	Residents	160.00	160.00	0%
	Additional Time - Organist	Residents	-	-	0%
	Cancellations	Residents	110.00	110.00	0%
	Additional Charges - Short Notice	Residents	-	-	0%
	Certificates of Cremation - overseas	Residents	18.00	18.00	0%
	Scattering of Ashes	Residents	44.00	44.00	0%
	Forwarding Ashes	Residents	-	-	0%
	Retaining cremated remains(per month)	Residents	10.00	10.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Cremation of r	retained organs				
	Postage & Packing in Polytainer UK only	Residents	50.00	50.00	0%
	Polytainer (Wealdon) Urn	Residents	-	-	0%
	Baby Urn- metal	Residents	-	-	0%
	Baby Urn - poly	Residents	8.00	8.00	0%
	Supply New Garden Seat inc 10 years lease	Residents	1,168.00	1,168.00	0%
	Reconditioned Garden Seat inc 10 years lease	Residents	0.00	0.00	0%
	Trees & Shrubs - rose bushes inc 5 years lease	Residents	175.00	175.00	0%
	Trees & Shrubs - rose trees inc 5 years lease	Residents	220.00	220.00	0%
	Trees & Shrubs - ornamental shrubs inc 5 years lease	Residents	220.00	220.00	0%
	Trees & Shrubs - ornamental trees (10 years)	Residents	296.00	296.00	0%
	Plaque for trees, shrubs, roses or seats	Residents	68.00	68.00	0%
	Book of Remembrance - 2 line entry	Residents	46.00	46.00	0%
	Book of Remembrance - 5 line entry	Residents	80.00	80.00	0%
	Book of Remembrance - 8 line entry	Residents	118.00	118.00	0%
	Book of Remembrance - 10 line entry	Residents	145.00	145.00	0%
	Extra - Floral Emblem	Residents	60.00	60.00	0%
	Extra - Full Heraldic Device	Residents	90.00	90.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Cremation of	retained organs				
	Memorial Cards - 2 line entry	Residents	30.00	30.00	0%
	Memorial Cards - 5 line entry	Residents	46.00	46.00	0%
	Memorial Cards - 8 line entry	Residents	75.00	75.00	0%
	Memorial Cards - 10 line entry	Residents	96.00	96.00	0%
	Memorial Booklets - 2 line entry	Residents	46.00	46.00	0%
	Memorial Booklets - 5 line entry	Residents	62.00	62.00	0%
	Memorial Booklets - 8 line entry	Residents	95.00	95.00	0%
	Memorial Booklets - 10 line entry	Residents	120.00	120.00	0%
	Additional lines in Booklets - 2 line entry	Residents	26.00	26.00	0%
	Additional lines in Booklets - 5 line entry	Residents	40.00	40.00	0%
	Additional lines in Booklets - 8 line entry	Residents	68.00	68.00	0%
	Additional lines in Booklets - 10 line entry	Residents	88.00	88.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Garden Nich	nes				
	10 years incl Urn & Inspection (new facility)	Residents	1,265.00	1,265.00	0%
	Columbarium Niches - single-inc 10 years lease	Residents	330.00	330.00	0%
	Columbarium Niches - double-inc 10 years lease	Residents	550.00	550.00	0%
	Inscription up to 50 characters	Residents	0.00	0.00	0%
	Langley casket up to 50 characters	Residents	195.00	195.00	0%
	Metal Urn	Residents	30.00	30.00	0%
	Cloister Spaces - single-inc 10 years lease	Residents	142.00	142.00	0%
	Inscription	Residents	78.00	78.00	0%
	Cloister Spaces - double-inc 10 years lease	Residents	325.00	325.00	0%
	Inscription	Residents	120.00	120.00	0%
Classic - inc	5 years lease				
	Single	Residents	-	-	0%
	Single Plaque	Residents	-	-	0%
	Single Motif	Residents	-	-	0%
	Double	Residents	-	-	0%
	Double Plaque	Residents	-	-	0%
	Double Motif	Residents	-	-	0%
	Window Spaces	Residents	230.00	230.00	0%
	Inscription	Residents	86.00	86.00	0%
	New Flower Vases	Residents	345.00	345.00	0%
	Additional letters each	Residents	4.00	4.00	0%
	Additional Guilded Motif	Residents	98.00	98.00	0%
	Additional Hand Painted Motif	Residents	144.00	144.00	0%
	Photoplaque	Residents	144.00	144.00	0%
	New Windows Large Rear 10 years	Residents	-	-	0%
	New Windows Small 10 years -I colour	Residents	430.00	430.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Adult Interme	nts (persons exceeding 16 years of age at death) - In Ne	ew Private Graves			
	Depth for 1 interment	Residents	429.00	429.00	0%
	Depth for 2 interment	Residents	470.00	470.00	0%
	Depth for 3 interment	Residents	627.00	627.00	0%
	Depth for 4 interment	Residents	719.00	719.00	0%
In Re-Opened	Private Graves				
	Depth for 1 interment	Residents	459.00	459.00	0%
	Depth for 2 interment	Residents	581.00	581.00	0%
	Depth for 3 interment	Residents	764.00	764.00	0%
	Depth for 4 interment	Residents	951.00	951.00	0%
Interment of I	│ nfants (a stillborn child or child whose age at death did ne	ot exceed 3 years	"Infants")		
	In Child's grave	Residents	34.00	34.00	0%
	In private grave (single depth)	Residents	80.00	80.00	0%
	In private grave for the child's interment plus 2 adults	Residents	158.00	158.00	0%
	In private grave for the child's interment plus 3 adults	Residents	198.00	198.00	0%
Interment of C	Children (persons aged between 3 and 16 at death "Child	lren")			
	In Child's grave (where applicable)	Residents	68.00	68.00	0%
	In private grave (single depth)	Residents	99.00	99.00	0%
	In private grave for the child's interment plus 2 adults	Residents	237.00	237.00	0%
	In private grave for the child's interment plus 3 adults	Residents	302.00	302.00	0%

Type of	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder	Current	Proposed New	%
Fee/Charge		Туре	Charges	Charges	Increase
			(incl of VAT)	(incl of VAT)	
			£	£	
Interment of C	Cremated Remains (within full private graves)				
	When the grave is closed to full interments	Residents	139.00	139.00	0%
	To a depth to permit 1 further full interment	Residents	302.00	302.00	0%
	To a depth to permit 2 further full interment	Residents	440.00	440.00	0%
	To a depth to permit 3 further full interment	Residents	575.00	575.00	0%
	To scatter cremated remains (within Cremation Section				
	and Columbaria)	Residents	68.00	68.00	0%
	New and re-open cremation graves	Residents	154.00	154.00	0%
	Re-opening of Columbaria units	Residents	117.00	117.00	0%
Interment of C	Cremated Remains (within full private graves)				
	New and re-open cremation graves	Residents	154.00	154.00	0%
	Re-opening of Columbaria units	Residents	117.00	117.00	0%
Interments in	Heritage Graves				
	Adults interment	Residents	418.00	418.00	0%
	Childs interment	Residents	156.00		0%
	Infants interment	Residents	99.00	99.00	0%
Grave Digging	g Surcharges				
	For a variation in size within 2"	Residents	108.00	108.00	0%
	For a variation in size between 2" and 4"	Residents	207.00		0%
	For a variation in size between 4" and 6"	Residents	312.00		0%
	For a variation in size in excess of 6"	Residents	412.00		0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Exclusive right	s of burial (Conventional Graves)				
	Grave space measuring 9 feet by 4 feet	Residents	1,193.00	1,193.00	0%
	Grave space measuring 9 feet by 8 feet	Residents	2,348.00	2,348.00	0%
Exclusive right	s of burial (Lawn Section Graves)				
	Grave space measuring 9 feet by 4 feet	Residents	736	736	0%
	Grave space measuring 9 feet by 8 feet	Residents	1,450	1,450	0%
Exclusive right	s of burial (Bricked Grave or Vault)				
	Grave space measuring 9 feet by 4 feet	Residents	POA	POA	0%
	Grave space measuring 9 feet by 8 feet	Residents	POA	POA	0%
Lined Muslim (Graves				
	For traditional uncoffined burial	Residents	1,551	1,551	0%
Children's Sec	tion Graves				
	Gravespace measuring 4 feet by 2 feet	Residents	226.00	226.00	0%
Woodland Gra	ves (West Drayton Cemetery) Special Regulations Apply				
	Gravespace measuring 9 feet by 4 feet	Residents	536.00	536.00	0%

Type of	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder	Current	Proposed New	%
Fee/Charge		Туре	Charges	Charges	Increase
			(incl of VAT)	(incl of VAT)	
			£	£	
<u>LBH1</u>	White Marble	Residents	732	732	0%
	Grey Marble	Residents	795	795	0%
	Nebrasina	Residents	834	834	0%
LBH2	White Marble	Residents	978	978	0%
	Grey Marble	Residents	1,012	1,012	0%
	Nebrasina	Residents	1,047	1,047	0%
LBH3	White Marble	Residents	893	893	0%
	Grey Marble	Residents	927	927	0%
	Nebrasina	Residents	960	960	0%
LBH4	White Marble	Residents	1,012	1,012	0%
	Grey Marble	Residents	1,045	1,045	0%
	Nebrasina	Residents	1,082	1,082	0%
LBH5	White Marble	Residents	1,174	1,174	0%
	Grey Marble	Residents	1,206	1,206	0%
	Nebrasina	Residents	1,274	1,274	0%
LBH6	White Marble	Residents	1,121	1,121	0%
	Grey Marble	Residents	1,157	1,157	0%
	Nebrasina	Residents	1,292	1,292	0%
LBH7	White Marble	Residents	1,190	1,190	0%
	Grey Marble	Residents	1,223	1,223	0%
	Nebrasina	Residents	1,254	1,254	0%
Capping Design	White Marble	Residents	1,146	1,146	0%
	Grey Marble	Residents	1,183	1,183	0%
	Nebrasina	Residents	1,214	1,214	0%

Minor Highways Fees

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Minor Highway	ys Fees				
	Building Materials (charge per application)	Business	140.00	140.00	0%
	Scaffold / Hoarding (charge per application)	Business	150.00	150.00	0%
	Plant & Maintain Licences	Business	140.00	140.00	0%
	Mobile Construction Equipment (e.g. cranes on the				
	highway)	Business	150.00	150.00	0%
	Oversail Licences (e.g. cranes and canopies)	Business	150.00	150.00	0%
	Entrance to Cellars and Pavement Lights	Business	Recharged at cost	Recharged at cost	0%
	Vehicle Crossings (Average crossing)	Business	793.00	793.00	0%
Skip Licencing	2				
	(charge per application. (for 1-49)	Business	16.00	16.00	0%
	(charge per application. (for 50+) Registerd skip companies				
	purchase blocks of applications)	Business	-	-	0%
	Rechargeable costs for unauthorised skips - removal fees	Business	-	-	0%
Street Trading	Licences				
	Mobile	Business	820.00	820.00	0%
	Shops (per metre depth)	Business	133.00	133.00	0%
	Initial application for Tables & Chairs to cover costs for				
	consultation]	Business	133.00	133.00	0%
Cars for Sale	on the Highway				
	Removals - not a licencable fee and charge hardly ever				
	occurs, we would pass on full cost and storage removed				
	vehicle upon collection by owner.	Business	0.00	0.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
"A"Board fees	s & charges - very rarely have to removed these and if we	did we would pass	removal costs	on to relevant par	t <u>y.</u>
	Initial application fee	Business	0.00	0.00	0%
	Once approved by Planning a further:	Business	0.00	0.00	0%
	Thereafter annual fee	Business	0.00	0.00	0%
Public Rights	<u>of Way</u>				
	Application to change definitive map & statement	Business	130.00	130.00	0%
Highways End	quires				
	For legal purposes requiring a written response	Business	50.00	50.00	0%
Streetworks In	nspection/Licensing				
	Sample Inspection	Business	50.00	50.00	0%
	Defected Works	Business	47.50	47.50	0%
	License new plant	Business	375.00	375.00	0%
	license old plant	Business	375.00	375.00	0%
	Streetworks Overruns (min/day)	Business	100.00	100.00	0%
	Streetworks Overruns (max/day)	Business	2,500.00	2,500.00	0%
	Bar marks in front of vehicle crossings	Business	125.00	125.00	0%

Green Spaces Fees

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Meeting Hall Hir	<u>e - Scale 1 (Haydon Hall)</u>				
	Rooms 1, 3 + 5Mon - Fri	Business	38.00	38.00	0%
	Whole HallSat / Sun & Bank Holidays	Business	55.00	55.00	0%
	Rooms 2 or 4 or 6Mon - Fri	Business	32.00	32.00	0%
Meeting Hall Hir	e - Scale 2				
	Rooms 1, 3 + 5Mon - Fri	Business	20.00	20.00	0%
	Whole HallSat / Sun & Bank Holidays	Business	29.00	29.00	0%
	Rooms 2 or 4 or 6Mon - Fri	Business	16.00	16.00	0%
Cavendish Hall	(Leased to Richtone Ltd - prices shown are the maximum	that can be charg	ed) - Scale 2		
	Ground floor hallMon - Thurs	Business	19.00	19.00	0%
	First floor hallMon - Thurs	Business	19.00	19.00	0%
	Upstairs small roomMon - Thurs	Business	15.00	15.00	0%
	Ground floor hallFri / Sat / Sun	Business	27.00	27.00	0%
	First floor hallFri / Sat / Sun	Business	27.00	27.00	0%
	Upstairs small roomFri / Sat / Sun	Business	16.00	16.00	0%
The Grange (L	eased to Lido Catering Co Ltd - prices shown are the maxim	um that can be ch	arged)		
	Large Room Mon - Thurs	Business	16.00	16.00	0%
	Medium room Mon - Thurs	Business	16.00	16.00	0%
	Small roomMon - Thurs	Business	15.00	15.00	0%
	Large RoomFri / Sat / Sun	Business	20.00	20.00	0%
	Medium Room Fri / Sat / Sun	Business	20.00	20.00	0%
	Small Room Fri / Sat / Sun	Business	16.00	16.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Kings College	Pavilion - (Prices shown are the maximum that can be cha	<u>rged)</u>			
	Small RoomMon - Thurs inc Friday until 4.40pm	Business	11.00	11.00	0%
	Medium RoomMon - Thurs inc Friday until 4.40pm	Business	11.00	11.00	0%
	Large RoomMon - Thurs inc Friday until 4.40pm	Business	16.00	16.00	0%
	Small RoomFri after 4.30 / Sat / Sun	Business	21.00	21.00	0%
	Medium RoomFri after 4.30 / Sat / Sun	Business	21.00	21.00	0%
	Large RoomFri after 4.30 / Sat / Sun	Business	31.00	31.00	0%
Commercial E	Events - These are guide prices and will be negotiated on ar	indivdual basis.			
	Commercial events / Operating Days	Business	2,198.00	2,198.00	0%
	Commercial events / set up strip down days	Business	366.00	366.00	0%
	Fairs & Circuses - Monday to Thursday	Business	808.00	808.00	0%
	Fairs & Circuses - Friday, Saturday, Sunday & Bank				
	Holidays	Business	1,077.00	1,077.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Football, Rugl	by, Hockey, Lacrosse & Gaelic Football (pro rata per match)				
	Junior Without changing facilities	Residents	17.00	17.00	0%
	Pitch hire	Residents	23.00	23.00	0%
	changing facilities	Residents	25.00	25.00	0%
Football, Rug	by, Hockey, Lacrosse & Gaelic Football (casual per match)				
	Class 1A Modern dressing accommodation with hot & cold showers	Residents	56.00	56.00	0%
	Class 111 Dressing accommodation	Residents	26.00	26.00	0%
	Class 1V Other grounds	Residents	32.00	32.00	0%
	Junior Without changing facilities	Residents	18.00	18.00	0%
Bowls (May te					
	Green Fees (per hour) Adult	Residents	5.00	5.00	
	Green Fees (per hour) Senior Citizens and Children	Residents	4.00	4.00	0%
	Season Tickets Adult	Residents	112.00	112.00	
	Season Tickets Senior Citizens and Children	Residents	57.00	57.00	0%
Cricket (pro-ra	ata per match)				
	Class 1A Modern dressing accommodation with hot & cold showers	Residents	100.00	100.00	0%
	Class 111 Dressing accommodation	Residents	65.00	65.00	0%
	Class 1V Other grounds	Residents	51.00	51.00	0%
Cricket (casua	al per match)				
	Class 1A Modern dressing accommodation with hot & cold showers	Residents	119.00	119.00	0%
	Class 1B Older dressing accommodation with hot & cold showers	Residents	110.00	110.00	0%
	Class 11 Dressing accommodation with washing facilities	Residents	86.00	86.00	0%
	All day match (commencing at 10.30 or 11.00am)	Residents	0.00	0.00	0%
	Additional charge per match for seasonal or single lettings	Residents	16.00	16.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase
Letting of Open	<u>Space</u>				
	Fund-raising events	Business	-	-	0%
	Charity events	Business	-	-	0%
	Events - profit making or commercial - min. hourly charge	Business	98.00	98.00	0%
	Events - local community or non-profit making - min. hourly				
	charge	Business	16.00	16.00	0%
	Sports days	Business	22.00	22.00	0%
	Other events/minimum charge	Business	51.00	51.00	0%
	Film rights per day (negotiable)	Business	0.00	0.00	0%
	Stalls (carnival) - charity	Business	N/A	N/A	0%
	Stalls (carnival) - commercial	Business	N/A	N/A	0%
	Wedding photographs etc (New Charge 2007/08)	Residents	51.00	51.00	0%
Use of Camp Si	te - Mad Bess Wood (Scout Groups etc)				
	0-29 persons per night	Residents	43.00	43.00	0%
	30-59 persons per night	Residents	64.00	64.00	0%
	60+ persons per night	Residents	119.00	119.00	0%
Bayhurst Wood	Barbecue Sites				
	10am to 3pm	Residents	0.00	0.00	0%
	3pm to 10pm	Residents	0.00	0.00	0%
	10am to 10pm	Residents	0.00	0.00	0%
Fishing Permits	- Little Britain Lake (maximum prices)				
	Per annum - Adult	Residents	63.00	0.00	-100%
	Child / Senior Citizens	Residents	32.00	0.00	-100%
	Day Tickets - Adult	Residents	9.00	0.00	
	Child / Senior Citizens	Residents	6.00	0.00	-100%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges	Proposed New Charges	% Increase
			(incl of VAT) £	(incl of VAT) £	
Football, Rug	by, Hockey, Lacrosse & Gaelic Football (pro rata	per match)			
	Junior Without changing facilities	Residents	17.00	17.00	0%
	Pitch hire	Residents	23.00	23.00	0%
	changing facilities	Residents	25.00	25.00	0%
Football, Rug	by, Hockey, Lacrosse & Gaelic Football (casual p	per match)			
	Class 1A Modern dressing accommodation				
	with hot & cold showers	Residents	56.00	56.00	0%
	Class 111 Dressing accommodation	Residents	26.00	26.00	0%
	Class 1V Other grounds	Residents	32.00	32.00	0%
	Junior Without changing facilities	Residents	18.00	18.00	0%
Bowls (May to	o September)				
	Green Fees (per hour) Adult	Residents	5.00	5.00	0%
	Green Fees (per hour) Senior Citizens and				
	Children	Residents	4.00	4.00	0%
	Season Tickets Adult	Residents	112.00	112.00	0%
	Season Tickets Senior Citizens and Children	Residents	57.00	57.00	0%
Cricket (pro-ra	ata per match)				
	Class 1A Modern dressing accommodation				
	with hot & cold showers	Residents	100.00	100.00	0%
	Class 111 Dressing accommodation	Residents	65.00	65.00	0%
	Class 1V Other grounds	Residents	51.00	51.00	0%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges (incl of VAT) £	% Increase - Non Residents
Cricket (casua	al per match)				
	Class 1A Modern dressing accommodation with hot & cold showers	Residents	119.00	119.00	0%
	Class 1B Older dressing accommodation with hot & cold showers	Residents	110.00	110.00	0%
	Class 11 Dressing accommodation with washing facilities	Residents	86.00	86.00	0%
	All day match (commencing at 10.30 or 11.00am)	Residents	0.00	0.00	0%
	Additional charge per match for seasonal or single lettings	Residents	16.00	16.00	0%
Tennis (charg	es per hour)				
	Juniors - Weekdays up to 6pm	Residents	3.00	3.00	0%
	Weekends & Public Holidays	Residents	6.00	6.00	0%
	Adults - Weekdays up to 4pm	Residents	5.00	5.00	0%
	after 4pm, weekends & Public Holidays	Residents	6.00	6.00	0%
Parks Patrol					
	Seizure of motorcycle release fee	Residents	108.00	108.00	
	Storage of seized vehicles	Residents	12.00	12.00	0%

Off Street Parking

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	Current Charges Non Residents (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Non Residents £	% Increase Residents	% Increase Non Residents	% Discounts
Kingsend Sou	<u>th - Limited Stay</u>								
	up to 1 hour	Residents	0.60	0.70	0.60	0.70	0%	0%	17%
	up to 2 hours	Residents	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.10	0%	0%	10%
	up to 1 hour	Residents	0.60	0.70	0.60	0.70	0%	0%	17%
	up to 2 hours	Residents	1.00	1.20	1.00	1.20	0%	0%	20%
	up to 3 hours	Residents	1.20	2.40	1.20	2.40	0%	0%	100%
	up to 4 hours	Residents	2.00	4.00	2.00	4.00	0%	0%	100%
	up to 15 hours	Residents	2.20	4.40	2.20	4.40	0%	0%	100%
	up to 30 mins	Residents	Free	Free	Free	Free	0%	0%	0%
	up to 1 hour	Residents	0.20	0.60	0.20	0.60	0%	0%	200%
	up to 90 mins	Residents	0.40	0.80	0.40	0.80	0%	0%	100%
	up to 2 hours	Residents	0.60	1.20	0.60	1.20	0%	0%	100%
Falling Lane -	Limited Stay								
	up to 30 mins	Residents	Free	Free	Free	Free	0%	0%	0%
	up to 1 hour	Residents	0.60	0.20	0.60	0.00	0%	0%	
	up to 90 mins	Residents	0.80	0.40	0.80	0.00	0%	0%	
	(up to 30 mins)	Residents	Free	Free	Free	Free	0%	0%	0%
	(up to 1 hour)	Residents	0.20	0.60	0.20	0.60	0%	0%	67%
	(up to 90 mins)	Residents	0.40	0.80	0.40	0.80	0%	0%	50%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	Current Charges Non Residents (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Non Residents £	% Increase Residents	% Increase Non Residents	% Discounts
Oaklands Gate	<u>e - Limited Stay</u>								
	(up to 2 hours)	Residents	0.60	1.20	0.60	1.20	0%	0%	50%
	(up to 3 hours)	Residents	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	0%	0%	50%
	(up to 4 hours)	Residents	1.80	3.60	1.80	3.60	0%	0%	50%
Other Borough	n Car Parks								
	(Up to 30 mins)	Residents	Free	Free	Free	Free	0%	0%	0%
	(Up to 1 hour)	Residents	0.20	0.40	0.20	0.40	0%	0%	50%
	(Up to 90 mins)	Residents	0.40	0.80	0.40	0.80	0%	0%	50%
	(Up to 2 hours)	Residents	0.60	1.20	0.60	1.20	0%	0%	50%
	(Up to 3 hours)	Residents	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	0%	0%	50%
	(Up to 4 hours)	Residents	2.00	4.00	2.00	4.00	0%	0%	50%
	(Up to 9 hours)	Residents	3.70	7.40	3.70	7.40	0%	0%	50%
	(Up to 15 hours)	Residents	6.20	10.00	6.20	10.00	0%	0%	38%
Long Stay Red	duced Charge								
	(Up to 30 mins)	Residents	Free	Free	Free	Free	0%	0%	0%
	(Up to 1 hour)	Residents	0.20	0.40	0.20	0.40	0%	0%	50%
	(Up to 90 mins)	Residents	0.40	0.80	0.40	0.80	0%	0%	50%
	(Up to 2 hours)	Residents	0.60	1.20	0.60	1.20	0%	0%	50%
	(Up to 3 hours)	Residents	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	0%	0%	50%
	(Up to 4 hours)	Residents	1.80	3.60	1.80	3.60	0%	0%	50%
	(Up to 15 hours)	Residents	2.00	4.00	2.00	4.00	0%	0%	50%

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	Current Charges Non Residents (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Non Residents £	% Increase Residents	% Increase Non Residents	% Discounts
Cedars and G	arainges								
	(Up to 1 hour)	Residents	-	-	-	-			
	(Up to 2 hours)	Residents	1.00	1.10	1.00	1.10	0%	0%	10%
	(Up to 3 hours)	Residents	2.00	2.20	2.00	2.20	0%	0%	10%
	(Up to 4 hours)	Residents	2.50	2.70	2.50	2.70	0%	0%	8%
	(Up to 5 hours)	Residents	3.20	3.50	3.20	3.50	0%	0%	9%
	(Up to 6 hours)	Residents	4.50	5.50	4.50	5.50	0%	0%	22%
	(Up to 8 hours)	Residents	6.50	10.00	6.50	10.00	0%	0%	54%
	(over 8 hours)	Residents	8.50	14.00	8.50	14.00	0%	0%	65%
	All Day Sunday	Residents	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	0%	0%	0%
	Season ticket per quarter	Residents	300.00	375.00	300.00	375.00	0%	0%	25%
Civic Centre C	Car Park (Saturdays on	lv)							
	Up to 2 hours	Residents	0.90	1.10	0.90	1.10	0%	0%	22%
	Up to 4 hours	Residents	1.80	2.30	1.80	2.30	0%	0%	28%
	Over 4 hours	Residents	3.50	4.50	3.50	4.50	0%	0%	29%
All car parks t	hat close overnight								
	Hillingdon First Card Holder	Residents	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	0%	0%	0%

On Street Parking

Type of Fee/Charge	Description of Fee / Charge	Stakeholder Type	Current Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	Current Charges Non Residents (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Residents (incl of VAT) £	Proposed New Charges Non Residents (incl of VAT) £	Residents	% Increase Non- Residents	% Discounts
Pay & Display									
	Town Centres -Upto 30								
	minutes	Residents	free	free	free	free	0%	0%	0%
	Then per 20 minutes upto								
	Maximum stay	Residents	0.20	0.40	0.20	0.40	0%	0%	50%
	Uxbridge Town Centre - Per								
	15 minutes	Residents	0.30	0.50	0.30	0.50	0%	0%	40%
	Local Centres and Parades -								
	upto 30 minutes	Residents	free	free	free	free	0%	0%	0%
	Then per 30 minutes upto 2								
	hours	Residents	0.20	0.40	0.20	0.40	0%	0%	50%
	Then per 20 minutes upto								
	Maximum stay	Residents	0.20	0.40	0.20	0.40	0%	0%	50%
Parking Mang	ements schemes								
	Outside shops - first 30								
	minutes	Residents	free	free	free	free	0%	0%	0%
	Outside shops - after 30								
	minutes- to maximum stay -								
	per 30 minutes	Residents	0.20	0.40	0.20	0.40	0%	0%	50%
	Other places - per 20								
	minutes to maximum stay	Residents	0.20	0.40	0.20	0.40	0%	0%	50%